KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

July 30,2012

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A. Name of Candidate: Don Schroeder

Address: 708 Charles

City and Zip Code: Hesston 67062 County: Harvey
Office Sought: District: 74th
B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing : Termination Report

1

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2012 through July 26, 2012)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period .............cccoiiiimiiniivnciiincccccecee e $15,528.93
2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) .........coooveevieviviiniiccrnnnenn. $2,400.00
3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and2) ........c.coocevvvemveeeveevrsrenceeerssnssseseonens $17,928.93
4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) ..........covvnevenvenneee. $1,558.72
5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .........cccovvveeiiniiciecciricnnens $16,370.21
6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) .........

7.

Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ..............

D. “I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor.”

7/30/2012 , Oa/u 4 / /QLQA,M/

Date Signature y@énd'idate ej Treasurer

GEC Form Rev, 2001




Kansas Contractors Assoc
Kansas Medical Society PAC
Cox Communications

Kansas Hospital Assoc PAC
Richard D Smith Revocable Trust
Kansas Realtors PAC

Kansas Bankers Assoc PAC
Kansas Optometric PAC

Oneok Employees PAC

Lario Oil & Gas Company

Schedule A

Contributions and other Receipts

PO Box 5061

623 SW 10th Ave

901 S George Washington Blvd
215 S E 8th Ave

125 N Market St Ste 1120
3644 SW Burlingame Rd

P.O. Box 4407

1266 S.W. Topeka Blvd

PO Box 871 °

301 S Market Street

Topeka
Topeka
Wichita
Topeka
Wichita

Topeka

Topeka

Topeka
Tulsa

Wichita

Ks
Ks
Ks
Ks
Ks
Ks
Ks
Ks
Ok

Ks

66605

66612

67211

66603

67202

66611

66604

66612

74102

67202

$100.00
$500.00
$250.00
$25b.00
$100.00
- $500.00
$100.00
$250.00
$250.00

$100.00
$2,400.00

5492

2577

508

2657

16029

3356

3944

4811

5363

2240

6/28/2012
7/2/2012
7/2/2012
7/3/2012

7/10/2012

7/10/2012

7/13/2012

7/16/2012

7/18/2012

7/20/2012



~ SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Don Schrodder
~.me of Candidate)

Purpose of Expenditure
Date Name and Address or Disbursement Amount
Capitol Commission (Kansas) Donation
1/25/12 PO Box 63118 $425.00
Charlotte, MC 28263
McPherson County Clerk Voter List
7/13/12 | PO box 425 $5.00
McPherson Ks 67460
Harvey County Treasurer Voter List
7113112 Newton Kansas 67114 $15.00
Marion County Treasurer Voter List
7/14/12 | 200 S 3rd Ste 104 $32.00
Marion Ks 66861
Postmaster Postage
7/15/12 | 120 W Knott $1,081.72
Hesston KS 67062
' |
. Y $1,558.72
Subtotal This Page-. - .

Page _____of



