KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

July 30, 2012

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	Name of Candidate: Don Schroeder			
	Address: 708 Charles			
	City and Zip Code: Hesston 67062	County:	nty: Harvey	
	Office Sought:	District:	7.44h	
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Term	nination Re	eport	
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2012 through July 26, 20)12)		
	Cash on hand at beginning of period	•	\$15,528.93	
	Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)		\$2,400.00	
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)		\$17,928.93	
5	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)		\$1,558.72	
3	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)		\$16,370.21	
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)			
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
D. '	'I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and stateme and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I u failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a clas	nderstand t	that the intentional	
	7/30/2012 Daryl Regier			
Date	Signature of Candidate of Treasurer			

GEC Form Rev, 2001

Schedule A Contributions and other Receipts

Kansas Contractors Assoc	PO Box 5061	Topeka	Ks	66605	\$100.00	5492	6/28/2012
Kansas Medical Society PAC	623 SW 10th Ave	Topeka	Ks	66612	\$500.00	2577	7/2/2012
Cox Communications	901 S George Washington Blvd	Wichita	Ks	67211	\$250.00	508	7/2/2012
Kansas Hospital Assoc PAC	215 S E 8th Ave	Topeka	Ks	66603	\$250.00	2657	7/3/2012
Richard D Smith Revocable Trust	125 N Market St Ste 1120	Wichita	Ks	67202	\$100.00	16029	7/10/2012
Kansas Realtors PAC	3644 SW Burlingame Rd	Topeka	Ks	66611	\$500.00	3356	7/10/2012
Kansas Bankers Assoc PAC	P.O. Box 4407	Topeka	Ks	66604	\$100.00	3944	7/13/2012
Kansas Optometric PAC	1266 S.W. Topeka Blvd	Topeka	Ks	66612	\$250.00	4811	7/16/2012
Oneok Employees PAC	PO Box 871	Tulsa	Ok	74102	\$250.00	5363	7/18/2012
Lario Oil & Gas Company	301 S Market Street	Wichita	Ks	67202	\$100.00 \$2,400.00	2240	7/20/2012

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Don Schrodder			
me of Candidate)		 	

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
1/25/12	Capitol Commission (Kansas) PO Box 63118 Charlotte, MC 28263	Donation	\$425.00
7/13/12	McPherson County Clerk PO box 425 McPherson Ks 67460	Voter List	\$5.00
7/13/12	Harvey County Treasurer Newton Kansas 67114	Voter List	\$15.00
7/14/12	Marion County Treasurer 200 S 3rd Ste 104 Marion Ks 66861	Voter List	\$32.00
7/15/12	Postmaster 120 W Knott Hesston KS 67062	Postage	\$1,081.72
,	<u> </u>		
	·		
	Subtotal This Page		\$1,558.72

Page	o f`	